
         
                                            
                                            
                                            
                                            
                                            
                                 
                                            
                                            
                                 
                                 
                                          
                                            
                                            
                                            
                                            
                                 
                                            
                                      
                                            
                                            
                                            
                                            
                                          
                                            
                                 
                                 
                                            
                                 
                                            
                                 
                                            
                                            
                                            
                                 
                                            
                                            
                                            
                                            
                                 
                                            

         
         
         
         

 Current Expenditures per Pupil in Fall Enrollment 

Fiscal Years 2014‐2018 by School District 

ID 
School 
District 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 

FY 2017‐18 
Change 

FY 2014‐18 
Average 

1
2
3
4

42 

Alpine 
Beaver 
Box Elder 
Cache 
Canyons 

$  6,041 
8,148 
6,566 
6,443 
7,059 

$  6,099 
9,156 
6,737 
6,502 
7,147 

$  6,416 
8,931 
6,847 
6,741 
7,632 

$  6,630 
9,869 
7,115 
7,250 
7,700 

$  6,964 
9,932 
7,545 
8,131 
8,384 

3.3% 
10.5% 
3.9% 
7.6% 
0.9% 

2.9% 
4.0% 
2.8% 
4.8% 
3.5% 

5
6
7
8
9

Carbon 
Daggett 
Davis 
Duchesne 
Emery 

8,844 
17,232 
6,348 
6,952 

10,319 

8,701 
18,904 
6,320 
7,322 

10,444 

9,261 
18,775 
6,641 
7,993 

10,916 

9,808 
19,896 
6,888 
7,993 

11,253 

9,841 
23,875 
7,387 
8,392 

11,836 

5.9% 
6.0% 
3.7% 
0.0% 
3.1% 

2.2% 
6.7% 
3.1% 
3.8% 
2.8% 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Garfield 
Grand 
Granite 
Iron 
Jordan 

10,199 
8,822 
6,899 
6,718 
5,752 

11,015 
9,249 
7,139 
6,786 
6,246 

11,752 
9,642 
7,234 
7,076 
6,214 

11,793 
9,920 
7,566 
7,520 
6,610 

11,958 
11,254 
8,324 
7,699 
6,940 

0.3% 
2.9% 
4.6% 
6.3% 
6.4% 

3.2% 
5.0% 
3.8% 
2.8% 
3.8% 

15 
16 
39 
17 
18 

Juab 
Kane 
Logan 
Millard 
Morgan 

6,683 
10,752 
6,678 
9,320 
5,740 

6,808 
11,252 
7,137 
9,752 
5,793 

7,031 
11,613 
7,661 

10,611 
5,766 

7,242 
11,596 
7,815 

10,950 
5,764 

7,982 
11,809 
8,143 

11,118 
6,306 

3.0% 
‐0.1% 
2.0% 
3.2% 
0.0% 

3.6% 
1.9% 
4.0% 
3.6% 
1.9% 

40 
19 
20 
21 
37 

Murray 
Nebo 
No. Sanpete 
No. Summit 
Ogden 

6,772 
6,275 
7,588 
9,009 
7,721 

6,655 
6,355 
8,004 
9,469 
8,137 

6,880 
6,641 
8,351 
9,473 
8,545 

7,119 
6,834 
8,950 
9,680 
8,568 

7,950 
7,198 
8,877 

10,719 
8,964 

3.5% 
2.9% 
7.2% 
2.2% 
0.3% 

3.3% 
2.8% 
3.2% 
3.5% 
3.0% 

22 
23 
38 
24 
36 

Park City 
Piute 
Provo 
Rich 
Salt Lake 

11,387 
13,836 
6,881 

13,603 
8,660 

11,891 
16,383 
6,567 

13,691 
9,015 

12,049 
16,678 
6,746 

14,495 
9,243 

11,893 
17,578 
6,979 

15,091 
9,786 

13,336 
18,037 
8,078 

15,683 
9,789 

‐1.3% 
5.4% 
3.5% 
4.1% 
5.9% 

3.2% 
5.4% 
3.3% 
2.9% 
2.5% 

25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

San Juan 
Sevier 
So. Sanpete 
So. Summit 
Tintic 

11,217 
7,558 
8,337 
8,340 

13,499 

11,780 
7,295 
9,141 
8,695 

13,356 

12,355 
7,720 
9,310 
8,829 

14,534 

13,116 
7,906 
9,592 
9,138 

16,144 

13,685 
8,414 
9,869 
9,531 

16,962 

6.2% 
2.4% 
3.0% 
3.5% 

11.1% 

4.1% 
2.2% 
3.4% 
2.7% 
4.7% 

30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

Tooele 
Uintah 
Wasatch 
Washington 
Wayne 
Weber 

6,445 
6,755 
7,951 
6,950 

11,024 
6,407 

6,733 
6,862 
8,244 
7,057 

12,584 
6,605 

6,920 
7,795 
8,337 
7,077 

12,596 
6,709 

7,253 
8,075 
8,578 
7,249 

12,588 
6,970 

7,133 
8,264 
9,485 
7,548 

13,264 
7,281 

4.8% 
3.6% 
2.9% 
2.4% 
‐0.1% 
3.9% 

2.0% 
4.1% 
3.6% 
1.7% 
3.8% 
2.6% 

Charters $  5,562 $  5,576 $  5,759 $  6,102 $  6,775 6.0% 4.0% 
Districts $  6,785 $  6,953 $  7,184 $  7,447 $  7,901 3.7% 3.1% 

Statewide $  6,675 $  6,817 $  7,032 $  7,298 $  7,771 3.8% 3.1% 
US $  11,066 $  11,445 $  11,870 $  12,160 $  12,490 2.4% 2.5% 

Expenditures for planning year charter schools are not included. 
Sources: USBE, School Finance and the National Center for Education Statistics.

     US FY2014‐FY2018 projected: https://nces.ed.gov/programs/digest/d17/tables/dt17_236.15.asp?current=yes 
Current Expenditures include Instruction (1000), Support Services (2000), Non‐instructional Services 

(3000) (except for Community Services [3300]), and Direct Program Support.

      Excluded are Property (700) and tuition and services paid to Local Education Agencies within the 

State (511, 561, 564, 591). 
ADA Compliant 1/8/2019

https://nces.ed.gov/programs/digest/d17/tables/dt17_236.15.asp?current=yes




Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		District Current Expenditures per Pupil in Fall Enrollment Fiscal Years 2014-2018.pdf









		Report created by: 

		Financial Operations - USBE, financial.operations@schools.utah.gov



		Organization: 

		USBE







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 1



		Passed manually: 1



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 2



		Passed: 28



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Passed manually		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Needs manual check		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



