Current Expenditures per Pupil in Fall Enrollment Fiscal Years 2014-2018 by School District

	School						FY 2017-18	FY 2014-18
ID	District	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	Change	Average
1	Alpine	\$ 6,041	\$ 6,099	\$ 6,416	\$ 6,630	\$ 6,964	3.3%	2.9%
2	Beaver	8,148	9,156	8,931	9,869	9,932	10.5%	4.0%
3	Box Elder	6,566	6,737	6,847	7,115	7,545	3.9%	2.8%
4	Cache	6,443	6,502	6,741	7,250	8,131	7.6%	4.8%
42	Canyons	7,059	7,147	7,632	7,700	8,384	0.9%	3.5%
5	Carbon	8,844	8,701	9,261	9,808	9,841	5.9%	2.2%
6	Daggett	17,232	18,904	18,775	19,896	23,875	6.0%	
7	Davis	6,348	6,320	6,641	6,888	7,387	3.7%	3.1%
8	Duchesne	6,952	7,322	7,993	7,993	8,392	0.0%	3.8%
9	Emery	10,319	10,444	10,916	11,253	11,836	3.1% 0.3%	2.8%
10 11	Garfield Grand	10,199 8,822	11,015 9,249	11,752 9,642	11,793 9,920	11,958 11,254	2.9%	3.2% 5.0%
12	Granite	6,899	7,139	7,234	7,566	8,324	4.6%	3.8%
13	Iron	6,718	6,786	7,234	7,500	7,699	6.3%	2.8%
14	Jordan	5,752	6,246	6,214	6,610	6,940	6.4%	3.8%
15	Juab	6,683	6,808	7,031	7,242	7,982	3.0%	3.6%
16	Kane	10,752	11,252	11,613	11,596	11,809	-0.1%	
39	Logan	6,678	7,137	7,661	7,815	8,143	2.0%	4.0%
17	Millard	9,320	9,752	10,611	10,950	11,118	3.2%	3.6%
18	Morgan	5,740	5,793	5,766	5,764	6,306	0.0%	1.9%
40	Murray	6,772	6,655	6,880	7,119	7,950	3.5%	3.3%
19	Nebo	6,275	6,355	6,641	6,834	7,198	2.9%	2.8%
20	No. Sanpete	7,588	8,004	8,351	8,950	8,877	7.2%	3.2%
21	No. Summit	9,009	9,469	9,473	9,680	10,719	2.2%	3.5%
37	Ogden	7,721	8,137	8,545	8,568	8,964	0.3%	3.0%
22	Park City	11,387	11,891	12,049	11,893	13,336	-1.3%	3.2%
23	Piute	13,836	16,383	16,678	17,578	18,037	5.4%	5.4%
38	Provo	6,881	6,567	6,746	6,979	8,078	3.5%	3.3%
24	Rich	13,603	13,691	14,495	15,091	15,683	4.1%	2.9%
36	Salt Lake	8,660	9,015	9,243	9,786	9,789	5.9%	2.5%
25 26	San Juan Sevier	11,217	11,780	12,355	13,116	13,685	6.2%	4.1%
27	So. Sanpete	7,558 8,337	7,295 9,141	7,720 9,310	7,906 9,592	8,414 9,869	2.4% 3.0%	2.2% 3.4%
	So. Summit	8,340	8,695	8,829	9,138	9,531	3.5%	2.7%
29	Tintic	13,499	13,356	14,534	16,144	16,962	11.1%	4.7%
30	Tooele	6,445	6,733	6,920	7,253	7,133	4.8%	2.0%
31	Uintah	6,755	6,862	7,795	8,075	8,264	3.6%	4.1%
32	Wasatch	7,951	8,244	8,337	8,578	9,485	2.9%	3.6%
33	Washington	6,950	7,057	7,077	7,249	7,548	2.4%	1.7%
34	Wayne	11,024	12,584	12,596	12,588	13,264	-0.1%	3.8%
35	Weber	6,407	6,605	6,709	6,970	7,281	3.9%	2.6%
	Charters	\$ 5,562	\$ 5,576	\$ 5,759	\$ 6,102	\$ 6,775	6.0%	4.0%
	Districts	\$ 6,785	\$ 6,953	\$ 7,184	\$ 7,447	\$ 7,901	3.7%	3.1%
	Statewide	\$ 6,675	\$ 6,817	\$ 7,032	\$ 7,298	\$ 7,771	3.8%	3.1%
	US	\$ 11,066	\$ 11,445	\$ 11,870	\$ 12,160	\$ 12,490	2.4%	2.5%

Expenditures for planning year charter schools are not included.

Sources: USBE, School Finance and the National Center for Education Statistics.

US FY2014-FY2018 projected: https://nces.ed.gov/programs/digest/d17/tables/dt17_236.15.asp?current=yes Current Expenditures include Instruction (1000), Support Services (2000), Non-instructional Services (3000) (except for Community Services [3300]), and Direct Program Support.

Excluded are Property (700) and tuition and services paid to Local Education Agencies within the State (511, 561, 564, 591).